Medium bore size (ø20 to ø40)
series of general purpose
cylinders that can be
disassembled.
Standard
 ø20/ø30/ø40
CMA2
Medium bore size cylinder

(Item B  on page 210)
40T0HCMA2
How to order switch
[T-switch]
 Switch body + mounting bracket set
Switch model No.
(Item D )
Switch model No.
(Item D )
[D] Switch model No.
Bore size (mm)
ø20 ø30 ø40
Mounting bracket
Basic (00) *3 M1-00-20 M1-00-30 M1-00-30
Axial foot (LB/LS) M1-LB-20 M1-LB-30 M1-LB-30
Flange (FA/FB) M1-FA-20 M1-FA-30 M1-FA-30
Eye bracket (CA) M1-CA-20 M1-CA-30 M1-CA-30
Clevis bracket (CB) M1-CB-20 M1-CB-30 M1-CB-30
Trunnion (TA/TB) M1-TA-20 M1-TA-30 M1-TA-40
How to order mounting bracket
*1 : The mounting bracket model numbers above include tightening nut, toothed washer and parallel pin set.
*2 : For axial foot (two-sided), 2 sets of “MI-LB-*” are required.
*3 : Mounting nut, toothed washer only. Although 1 set is included with the basic of the product (00), use this when needed.
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2/
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM‑25
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
211
CMA2 Series
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Rod nut Steel Zinc chromate 12 Piston B Aluminum alloy
2
Piston rod ø20/ø30  Stainless steel
ø40 Carbon steel
Industrial chrome plating 13 Spring washer Steel Zinc chromate
14 Hexagon nut Steel Zinc chromate
3 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 15 Head cover Aluminum alloy Chromate
4 Bush Dry bearing *1 16 Nut Steel Zinc chromate
5 Rod cover Aluminum alloy Chromate 17 Toothed washer Steel Zinc chromate
6 Cylinder gasket Nitrile rubber 18 Port nipple Copper alloy *2
7 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy Hard alumite With switch
8 Piston A Aluminum alloy 19 Switch body
9 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 20 Band Stainless steel
10 Magnet Plastic 21 Pan head machine screw Stainless steel
11 Wear ring Polyacetal resin 22 Switch rail Stainless steel
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø20 CMA2-20K
3  6  9  11ø30 CMA2-30K
ø40 CMA2-40K
Mounting Material
LB/LS Steel
FA/FB Steel
TA/TB Steel
CA/CB Steel
Internal structure and parts list
ø20
*1 : Oleoresin bearing for copper and PTFE free.
*2 : The copper alloy port nipple of copper and PTFE free is nickel plated.
 Note:   Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.

FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
220
CMA2 Series
Common accessory dimensions
Model
No.
Applicable bore
size (mm)
AA CA CD CH EW KK MA MC
Weight
(g)
M1-I-20 20 14 30 10 19 8 M8x1.0 13 10 60
M1-I-30 30 14 36 12 25 10 M10x1.25 16 12 106
M1-I-40 40 14 36 12 25 10 M12x1.5 16 12 100
Model
No.
Applicable bore
size (mm)
CA CB CD CH CL KK MB MC
Weight
(g)
M1-Y-20 20 30 8 10 19 19 M8x1.0 13 10 99
M1-Y-30 30 36 10 12 25 25 M10x1.25 16 12 197
M1-Y-40 40 36 10 12 25 25 M12x1.5 16 12 193
Model No.
Compatible
model
Applicable
bore size (mm)
CD MR
Weight
(g)
M1-B2-30-CA CMA2-CA
Clevis
20 10 11 158
M1-B2-40-CA 30/40 12 11 162
M1-B2-20-TA CMA2-TA/TB
Trunnion
20 8 8 132
M1-B2-30-TA 30/40 10 11 142
Model
No.
Applicable
bore size (mm)
A D CD EL T X Y
Weight
(g)
M1-P-20 20 37 4 10 28 1.6 10.5 18 29
M1-P-30 30/40 46 4 12 37 2.5 12.5 22 50
Model
No.
Applicable
bore size (mm)
A B CD D
Applicable
snap ring
Weight
(g)
M1-P2-20 20 25 20 10 9 E9 16
M1-P2-30 30/40 27 22 12 9 E9 24
CMA2 Series common accessory dimensions
 Rod eye (I)
 Rod clevis pin (P) Clevis bracket (B2)
 Clevis bracket pin (P2)

(Item B  on page 224)
40T0HCMA2
How to order switch
[T-switch]
 Switch body + mounting bracket set
Switch model No.
(Item D )
Switch model No.
(Item D )
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2/
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM‑25
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
225
CMA2-E Series
Code
A AB AC AD AU B C D E F G H J KK LL MM Q T TR TS
Bore size (mm)
ø20 20 6.6 11 6.5 9.5 13 18 25 31 26 28 28 22 M8x1.0 79 10 20 5 22 38
ø30 23 9 14 8.6 14 17 20 35 30 35 31 37 30 M10x1.25 88 12 23 6 34 54
ø40 25 11 17.5 10.8 15 19 22 45 31 46 32 48 41 M12x1.5 91 14 24 7 46 68
*1:   Refer to page 220 for HD, RD, and protruding dimensions of
T1*, T8* and 2-color LED switches.
Dimensions
 Side foot mounting (LS)
RD: Rod side max. sensitivity position
HD: Head side max. sensitivity position
RD: Rod side max. sensitivity position
HD: Head side max. sensitivity position
 Flange mounting (FA)
Code
WF X
With switch
T0, T5, T2, T3 T2W, T3W
P P1 (Pθ)°
Bore size (mm) GC GD RD HD GC GD RD HD
ø20 11 110 9 9 13 13 11 11 15 15 19.5 21 19
ø30 7 118 12 12 16 16 14 14 18 18 24.5 26 15
ø40 6 112 13 13 17 17 15 15 19 19 29.5 31 12
Code
A B C D E F FB H KK LL MM R S T TF UF V W
Bore size (mm)
ø20 20 13 18 25 18 26 5.5 28 M8x1.0 67 10 19 17 5 29 38 12 23